\$40.00 1007

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 012606 Frame 0373. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Thomas Schultz	02/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLDCOM, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Clinton Center Drive	
City:	Clinton	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10076323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)425-8518

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lwiley@dcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: MCI, Inc

Address Line 1: 1133 19th Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Technology Law Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phouphanomketh Ditthavong

Total Attachments: 4

source=10076323 Assignment#page1.tif

source=10076323 Notice of Reordation#page1.tif

source=10076323 Notice of Reordation#page2.tif

source=10076323 Notice of Reordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0580

500029978

Patent Docket No.: COS-01-010

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned Paul Thomas SCHULTZ, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 500 Clinton Center Drive, Clinton, MS 39056, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

and is entitled;

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VOICE USER INTERFACE NAVIGATION

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature: Pas Thomas Soutz	Date: 2-19-02
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Dațe:

PATENT REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0581





APRIL 22, 2002

PTAS

WORLDCOM, INC.
PAUL A. ROBERTS
TECHNOLOGY LAW DEPARTMENT
1133 19TH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20036

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/19/2002

REEL/FRAME: 012606/0373

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SCHULTZ, PAUL THOMAS

DOC DATE: 02/19/2002

ASSIGNEE:

WORLDCOM, INC. 1133 19TH STREET, N.W. TECHNOLOGY LAW DEPARTMENT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

SERIAL NUMBER: 10076323

PATENT NUMBER:

COS 01 010

FILING DATE: 02/19/2002

ISSUE DATE:

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0582

Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-28-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



SHEET

101996006 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () **Security Agreement** () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) () License () Change of Name **Document ID#** () Merger () Other () **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () **Corrective Document** () Departmental File () Secret File Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Paul Thomas Schultz Month Day Year 2/19/2002 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Month Date Year Name (line 2) Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) WorldCom, Inc. an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) Technology Law Department attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) 1133 19th Street, N.W. document from Assignment.) DC/USA Address (line 3) Washington, city State/Country Zip Code They begin the court of the est The contribution of Properties good but Name RE/2002 DTESSEM1 00000054 10076323 Address (line 1) 40.00 DP Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0583

FORMI PTO-16: Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page :	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number <u>(703) 425</u>	5-8508	
Name	Paul A. Roberts				
Address (line 1)	WorldCom, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	Technology Law Depar	tment			
Address (line 3)	1133 19th Street, N.W.				
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036	<u> </u>			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conv	eyance document	#	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	() Mark	if additional numbers attached	
	er the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number State of the Patent Application Number	(s)	Pa	numbers for the same property). tent Number(s) was Month Day Ye	ar
signed by the first	t named executing inventor.	, I atom Application, onto	no date the patent application	Mas Month Day 10	
Patent Coope	ration Treat (PCT)				
<u>only if</u>	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
has not	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pi	roperties	Enter the total nur	nber of properties involved	i. #	
Deposi	Fe d of Payment: t Account for payment by deposit account o	e Amount for Properties Enclosed (X) or if additional fees can be c	Deposit Account (
		Pangait A a	count Number:	#	
Statement an	d Signature	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes () No ()	
To the	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.				
	eth Ditthavong	pl dette		February 19, 2002	
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature		Date	

RECORDED: 05/04/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0584